

Kane County Juvenile Justice Council Special Board of Directors Meeting Agenda June 29, 2023 at 12:15 PM

Juvenile Justice Center - Training Room 37W655 IL Route 38 Saint Charles, IL 60175

Voting Members: State's Attorney (chair), Chief Judge's Office, Juvenile Delinquency Court Judge, Public Defender, County Board, Sheriff's Department, Court Services, Regional Office of Education, Kane County Chiefs of Police, Juvenile Officer's Association, Kane County Bar Association

- 1. Introductions
- 2. VOTE: Does the Board of Directors ratify the original expenditure for the cost of the speakers and approve the additional \$800 expenditure, totaling \$1600 for both speakers?
- 3. VOTE: Does the Board of Directors approve spending up to \$1400 to purchase additional copies of the books and cards used for the Restorative Practices trainings?
- 4. Fiscal Year 2024 Meeting Schedule/OMA Updates
- 5. Adjournment
 Next JJC Quarterly Meeting: TBD
 Next Board of Directors Meeting: TBD